ITEM __|OTY | PART # |DESCRIPTION
1 1 | 39464 | DIVIDER FOR 19 x 24.75 PRODUCE SOAK, FIVE GUYS
2 2 | 34116 | FLOW GUIDE, PRODUCE SOAK
3 2 36289 |RIB ASSEMBLY, FRONT, RADIUS INSERTS, PRODUCE SOAK
2 2 | 36322 |RIB ASSEMBLY, REAR, RADIUS INSERTS, PRODUCE SOAK
5 1 | 37748 |AWI WAVE GUIDE, PRODUCE, 18" (2-BAY)
2 4 1
PARTS LIST
ap548 JET CHANNEL ITEM aTy PART # DESCRIPTION
FOR RIGHT HAND (SHOWN) 1 1 |39464 DIVIDER FOR 19 x 24.75 PRODUCE SOAK, FIVE GUYS
38382 JET CHANNEL 2 2 |34116 FLOW GUIDE, PRODUCE SOAK
FOR LEFT HAND (NOT SHOWN) 3 2 | 36289 RIB ASSEMBLY, FRONT, RADIUS INSERTS, PRODUCE SOAK
4 > |36322 RIB ASSEMBLY, REAR, RADIUS INSERTS, PRODUCE SOAK
5 1 |a7748 AWIWAVE GUIDE, PRODUCE, 18" (2-BAY)
38901 INTAKE SCREEN
FOR RIGHT HAND (SHOWN)
B 38876 INTAKE SCREEN

FOR LEFT HAND (NOT SHOWM)

SINK WITH JET CHANNEL AND INTAKE SCREEN
RIGHT HAND CUTTER MOUNT SHOWN

EXPLODED VIEW

A
TR [t | POWer S0aK Sywens
T B FE RO St A LI Wit T wen 9-:23 E.104 Svgnﬁln' Suits 120
EDAK SYSTEMS INC. AKDITS GUSSINARES WRITTEN _ ANEas C_.| . ed131
PESELTY L O SR v T e R THEELE | By g E-zzz-zaoul:]r FAX 816-222-2£10
LMLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DESCRIPTION DRAWWNG NOL BEWV
1. AL DINERSIONS INncHES | AWIT ASSEMBLY FOR 18 x 19 x B5000-18-19D-24.75W-FG B
REVISION HISTORY 2 DMENsIoNLL TOLERNCES: | 94 75, 2. BAY PRODUGE SOAK, TEATI BT
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | o zom FIVE GUYS Josh Huisenga ON7/16/2014
A ADDED THE WAVE GUIDE AND EXPLODED VIEW 12/3/2014 |2 Ancuiar ToLeArsces SHEETSIZE A | NOTTO SCALE 12’;";%”-;;5?53?%“F!‘5HEET 1OF 1
B ADDED THE VIEW OF THE SINK TO SHOW INTAKE SCREEN AND JET CHANNEL 12/8/14 | xwoe  zoos T

2 4‘:. 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 | 38891-PRT | WELDMENT, ATTACHMENT, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEYHOLE MOUNT
2 1 38892 LATCH, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEY HOLE MOUNT
3 2 29682 NYLOCK NUT, 5/16-18, STN STL
4 2 39120 PAD, POTATO CUTTER MOUNT, TWO HOLE
5 4 33189 1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLTS
6 4 17189 1/4" FLAT WASHER
7 1 32119 LOCTITE 242 (Blue) 0.5ml PACK (Not Shown)
2 ¢ 1
PARTS LIST
r/‘> ITEM | QTY | PART# DESCRIPTION
: 3889 WELDMENT, ATTACHMENT, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEYHOLE MOUNT
38892 LATCH, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEY HOLE MOUNT
29682 NYLOCK MUT, 5/16-18, STN STL
39120 PAD, POTATO CUTTER MOUNT, TWO HOLE
33189 1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLTS
17189 1/4" FLAT WASHER
32119 LOCTITE 242 (Blue) 0.5m| PACK (Mot Shown)
B

("7 LOCTITE

%

EXPLODED VIEW

NOTES:

1. INSTALL THE LATCH ERACKET AND SECURE IT
IN POSITION WITH THE NUTS.

2. PLACE THE LOCTITE, 1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" HEX
HEAD BOLTS AND 1/4" FLAT WASHERS IN A BAG
AND TAPE THE BAGE TO THE SHEET METAL.

3. LAY THE TWO HOLE PADS INSIDE THE
WELDMENT FOR SHIPPING.

POWER S0AK EYETEME INC. AND TS SUES DL FES CLAM
PROPCIETARY FIGHTE M THE MATERIAL HEREN DEECLCEED
T 15 EUPCLIED N CONFADENCE, WITHOUT POEJUIDICE TIOANY
PATENT FICHTE OF POWEN S0AK SYETEME MC., AND MAY
MOT EE BEPRODUCED, SHARED Of LEED WITHOUT POWER
SR EYE TEME INC. AND IT= SUBSIARIES. WHITTEN
PE 0N ALL INFORA TION ALWRYE. DERA NS THE BOLE
FROFERTY OF POWER SDAK SYETEMS IHC.

Power Soak sysiems

903 E. 104 Streat, Suite 130
Kansas City, MO 64131
PH 816-222-2400 FAX 816-222-2419

DESCRIPTION Dﬁ.ﬂgb!'l;.'ﬂ-;u:'z@l NQ. F.E'.-‘
POTATO CUTTER MOUNT
REVISION HISTORY ASSEMELY " ORAWN BY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ~ _R Powers 0N 9/8/2014
A ADDED LOCTITE TO MATERIALS LIST AND NOTE 2 11/12/2014 [[SHEETSIZE A | NOTTOSCALE | _:;’;55@';;52'.55;’_ F| SHEETT OF T
E ADDED BALLON 7 TO DRAWING e L ot T

e x

1



PARTS LIST

ITEM __[QTY [PART# | DESCRIPTION
1 1 27047 |INTAKE GASKET
2 1 27132 |GASKET, DISCHARGE MANIFOLD FLANGE
3 12 (29682 NYLOCK NUT, 5/16-18, STN STL
4 4 [31892  [Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4, 18-8 SS
5 1 38362 [JET CHANNEL, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, MOLDED, LH
6 1 _[38650 VOLUTE, FLUSHING, ASSEMBLY, LH
7 1 38876  [INTAKE SCREEN, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, LH
8 1 38999  |PRODUCE SOAK WASH TANK WELDMENT, 2-BAY, LH
2 1
PARTS LIST
TEM|aTY| PART# DESCRIPTION
1 | 1 [PS_27047[INTAKE GASKET
2 | 1 |PS_27132|GASKET, DISCHARGE MANIFOLD FLANGE
3 | 12 {29682 |NYLOCK NUT, 5/16-18, STN STL
4 | 4 [31892  |Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4, 18-8 53
5 | 1 [38362  [JET CHANNEL, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, MOLDED, LH
6 | 1 [38650 [VOLUTE, FLUSHING, ASSEMBLY, LH
(5 ) 7 | 1 [38876  |INTAKE SCREEN, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, LH
B B — 2 | 1 [38099  |[PRODUCE SOAK WASH TANK WELDMENT, 2-BAY, LH
a)
(D

POWER: SOk SYSTERMS INDC.AMD TS SUBSDARIES CLAIM

PROPRETARY MIGHTS IK THE WATERAL HERERM DESCLOSED
T 15 SUPFLILD N ORI IDEEN O, WITH
PATERT RIGHTS OF POWWER S0MK 51

T PREJAIDICE TO ARY
STEMS MO, ARD MAY
HOT BE REFOODLCED, SHARED O LISED WATHDLUT POWER
SO S STEMS BIC. AKD ITS SUBSIDMRES, WRITTEN
PERMISSEON ALL IHPORELA TION ALWEY S RERAIMS THE SOLE
PROPEATY OF POWER S0MAK SYSTEMS IND

Power Soak &ystems
203 E. 104 Street, Suite 130
Kamsas City, MO 84131
PH 816-222-2400 FAX 218-222-2418

DESGRIPTION
PRODUCE SOAK CORE

DRAWING N REV|
39001 C
DRAWN BY

ASSEMBLY, 2-BAY, LH, WITH
FLUSH SYSTEM

J Stoneburner o 81172014

SHEET SIZE-A | NOT TO SCALE

& 20T TLANER SUAR SHEET 1 OF 1

Last aved By: coacker o

S ETEME jhi
SGLANTD 12:'1%#? E

FILE LA THOR: Wk mnwcain e s ke

1




PARTS LIST

ASSEMELY, 2-BAY, RH

ltem QTY |PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 39070 PRODUCE SOAK WASH TANK WELDMENT, 2-BAY, RH
2 1 38651 VOLUTE, FLUSHING, ASSEMBLY, RH
3 1 27074 GASKET INTAKE NATURAL PS-200
4 1 27132 GASKET MANIFOLD NATURAL PS-2xx
5 2 29682 NYLOCK NUT, 5/16-18, STN STL
6 4 31892 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4, 18-8 SS
7 1 38548 JET CHANNEL, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, RH, MOLDED
8 1 38901 INTAKE SCREEN, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, RH
2 1
PARTS LIST
TeMm|aTy| PART % DESCRIPTION
1 1 [3m070 PRODUCE SOAK WASH TANK WELDMENT, 2-BAY, RH
2 | 1 [38851 VOLUTE, FLUSHING, ASSEMBLY, RH
3 | 1 |PS_27047 |INTAKE GASKET
p 4 | 1 |Ps_27132 | GASKET, DISCHARGE MANIFOLD FLANGE
“\f 5 | 12 [20682 NYLOCK NUT, 5/116-18, STN STL
B . G 4 131892 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4, 18-8 55
(5 f’E““J 7 | 1 [z28548 JET CHANNEL, PRODUCE SOAK, 2-BAY, RH, MOLDED
B - \?—f 8 | 1 |38%01 INTAKE SCREEN, PRODUCE SOAK_ 2-BAY, RH
]
O
MOTES:
REMOWVE BURRS AND BREAK
SHARP EDGES.
TORQUE ALL 10-24
STAINLESS FASTENERS TO
Y A0 IM LBS.
TORQUE ALL 5/16-18
STAINLESS FASTENERS TO
142 FT LBS.
A
St | Power S0ak b
el e ol Lt o U 003 E. 104 Street, Suite 130
e ALE B TR ALerS oA ot il Kansas City, MO 84131
PROPERTY OF POWER SOMK SYSTEMS MO PH 816-222-2400 FAX 218-222-2410
DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. REV
PRODUCE SOAK CORE 39069 c
DRAWN BY

J Stoneburner on 8252014

SHEET SIZE-A | NOT TO SCALE

STTTOWERESOAR | cierT 4 OF 4

Last Saved Hy: cpacker on 360015 1:4 .‘-El FH

FLE LOCATION: mowm

B e

1




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY |PART # DESCRIPTION

1 6 27484 WASHER, 5/16

2 8 29682 NYLOCK NUT, 5/16-18, STN STL

3 4 32561 NUT, 1/2-13, NYLOCK, 18-8 SS

4 4 32562 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2I1Dx1 OD x 1/16 T, 18-8 SS

5 4 33189 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 UNC - 0.75, 18-8 S/S

6 6 38755 STUD, SHORT CYCLE, 5/16-18 X 5/8, 302HQ SS

7 1 38891-PRT WELDMENT, ATTACHMENT, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEYHOLE MOUNT

8 1 38892 LATCH, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEY HOLE MOUNT

9 4 38894 SHOULDER STUD, POTATO CUTTER, KEY HOLE MOUNT

10 4 38918 0O-RING, 9/16 ID X 11/16 OD X 1/16 THICK, SIZE No -015

11 1 39099 WELDMENT, POTATO SLICER SUPPORT, REAR, LH MACHINE

12 1 39101 WELDMENT, POTATO CUTTER SUPPORT BRACKET, FRONT, LH UNIT

13 2 39120 PAD, POTATO CUTTER MOUNT, TWO HOLE

4 3 2 1
PARTS LIST
TEM | aTtv | PART # DESCRIFTION
1 6 |27484 WASHER, 5/18
2 EEEEE NYLOCK NUT. 5118-18, STH STL
3 I EEEL MUT. 1/2-12, NYLOCK, 16-3 55
4 4 |2z882 WASHER, FLAT. 1/2 1D x 1 DD x 1/16 T. 18-8 53
5 4 |23180 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 UNC - 0.75, 18-B 5/5
] & |26755 STUD. SHORT CYCLE, 5/16-18 X 53, 302HQ 55
7 IEET WELDMENT, ATTACHMENT, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEYHOLE MOUNT
] 2BE02 LATCH, POTATO CUTTER, WIDE KEY HOLE MOUNT
B 4 B804 SHOULDER STUD, POTATO CUTTER, KEY HOLE MOUNT
10 FEE D-RING, B/16 1D % 11116 OD X 1/16 THICK, SIZE Mo -015
B 11 ap0ga WELDMENT, POTATO SLICER SUPPORT, REAR, LH MACHINE

12 30101 WELDMENT, POTATO CUTTER SUPFORT BRACKET. FRONT, LH UNIT
13 2 38120 PAD, POTATO CUTTER MOUNT, TWO HOLE

SHORT CYCLE STUD LOCATIONS

pd RN
- Sy
S
| | | ey | |
| ©I©O @ QO © 1
i
e— 1. E13 —w
3313
4813
9420
10942
12.440

FOMWER S0aK ErETEWES IKC. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES CLAIM 5
SEeneEEREEa e s Power Soak systems
F REPRODUCED, BUARED O LISED WATHOLT FOWER SO 803 E. 104 Street, Suite 130
RLL I CRAATION ALWATE REMAING THE BOLE PROPERTY OF Kansas City, MO 64131
POAWER! BOAK EFSTEME Ie PH 816-222-2400 FAX §16-222-2419
DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. REV
POTATO CUTTER ASSEMBLY, 39098
LH, KEY HOLE MOUNT, 1/4™ ORAWN BY
OVERALL DB SLOPE J Stoneburner on 9/9/2014
SHEET SIZE-B | NOT TO SCALE o verene sz | SHEET 1 OF 1
Last Saved By: J Stoneburner on 342014 5:24:37 PM
FILE LO3CATHON. scararias ke

| 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 38564 VOLUTE, FLUSHING, LH, WELDMENT
2 4 38653 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, 3/8 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
3 3 38654 ADAPTER, SWIVEL 90 EL, 1/2 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
4 1 38655 WYE, 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
5 1 38674 PLUG, 1/2 NPT, PVC
6 1 38689 VALVE, SELECTOR, 5-PORT, 1/2 NPT, LOW LEAD BRASS, NO HANDLE
7 4 32896 Slotted Pan Head Machine Screw, 10-24 UNC x 1-1/4, 18-8 SS
8 1 40031 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, WYE SUPPLY, LH
9 1 39075 HANDLE, SELECTOR VALVE, DIP COATED
10 1 38700 ACORN NUT, 3/8-24 UNF, 18-8 SS
11 1 38701 LABEL, SELECTOR VALVE
12 1 40032 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SEAL, LH
13 1 40033 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, IMPELLER, LH
14 1 40034 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SHELF, LH
15 1 40035 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, TANGENTIAL, LH
16 1 39564 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION, 3/4 NPT, LEAD FREE
17 1 39568 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4ANPT X 1/2NPT, BRASS
18 1 39569 NIPPLE, 3/4 NPT X 2" LONG
19 1 39567 SUPPORT BRACKET, DOUBLE CHECK VALVE
2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM |QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 |38564 YWOLUTE, FLUSHING, LH, WELDMENT
2 4 |38653 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, 2/8 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
3 3 |38654 ADAPTER, SWIVEL 90 EL, 1/2 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
4 1 38655 WYE, 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
5 1 |38674 FLUG, 1/2 NPT, PVWC
G 1 |38689 YALVE, SELECTOR, 5-PORT, 1/2 NPT, LOW LEAD BRASS, NO HANDLE
T 4 32896 Slotted Pan Head Machine Screw, 10-24 UNC x 1-1/4, 18-8 55
8 1 [40031 FIWVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, WYE SUPPLY, LH
9 1 [39075 HAMDLE, SELECTOR VALVE, DIP COATED
10 1 |38700 ACORM NUT, 3/8-24 UNF, 18-8 55
11 1 [38701 LABEL, SELECTOR VALVE
12 1 40032 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SEAL, LH
13 1 (40033 FIWVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, IMFELLER, LH
14 1 (40034 FIWVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SHELF, LH
15 1 |40035 FIWE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, TANGENTIAL, LH
16 1 |39564 YALVE, DOUBLE CHECK BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION, 3/4 NPT,
LEAD FREE
17 1 |39568 THREADED REDUCER, 3/4 NPT X 1/2 NPT, BRASS
18 1 |39569 MIPPLE, 3/4 NPT X 2" LONG
159 1 |39567 SUPPORT BRACKET LH - DOUBLE CHECK VALVE

DETAIL A

MOTES:

USE ONLY "RECTORSEAL T Plus 2"
SEALANT WHERE PLASTIC FITTINGS
SCREW TO METAL THREADS.

TIGHTEN ALL PLASTIC PIPE FITTINGS
TWO TURNS PAST FINGER TIGHT.

POMER SO STSTEMS INC. AND TS SUBSIDARIES CLAIM

PROPRIETARY RIGHTS I THE WATERIAL HERER NSCLOSED Pﬂ wer Soak Ewm
T'IS SLPPLIED N COMPIDENCE, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ARY

PATERT FIGHTS OF POWER SDAK 57 STEMS [ND, AKD MAT = Oyt 3
HOT B REPRODUGET, SHARLD O USED WITHOLUT POWER 803 E. 104 Street, Suite 130

PERMIZSIR. ALL M ORMATION ALWAYS REMAINS. THE SCLE Kansas City, MO 64131
PROPERTY OF POWER SOAK SYSTEMS MO PH B816-222-2400 FAX 518-232-2415
DESCRIFTION DRAWING NO. REW
VOLUTE, FLUSHING, 38650 E
ASSEMELY, LH DRAWN BY

Mike Licata on 62072014

SHEET SIZE-A | NOT TO SCALE STOTICRER SR | ooeeT 1 OF 4

Al
Last Sawed By cpacker on 30015 1T1:73:06 AM

z x

FLE LIOCATION: e
———



PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 38564 VOLUTE, FLUSHING, LH, WELDMENT
2 4 38653 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, 3/8 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
3 3 38654 ADAPTER, SWIVEL 90 EL, 1/2 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
4 1 38655 WYE, 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
5 1 38674 PLUG, 1/2 NPT, PVC
6 1 38689 VALVE, SELECTOR, 5-PORT, 1/2 NPT, LOW LEAD BRASS, NO HANDLE
7 4 32896 Slotted Pan Head Machine Screw, 10-24 UNC x 1-1/4, 18-8 SS
8 1 40036 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, WYE SUPPLY, RH
9 1 40037 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SEAL, RH
10 1 40038 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, IMPELLER, RH
11 1 40040 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, TANGENTIAL, RH
12 1 40039 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SHELF, RH
13 1 39075 HANDLE, SELECTOR VALVE, DIP COATED
14 1 38700 ACORN NUT, 3/8-24 UNF, 18-8 SS
15 1 38701 LABEL, SELECTOR VALVE
16 1 39568 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4NPT X 1/2NPT, BRASS
17 1 39564 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION, 3/4 NPT, LEAD FREE
18 1 39569 NIPPLE, 3/4 NPT X 2" LONG
19 1 39570 SUPPORT BRACKET RH, DOUBLE CHECK VALVE
= 5 ‘17 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY | PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 38566 VOLUTE, FLUSHING, LH, WELDMENT
2 4 38653 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, 3/8 MPT x 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
3 3 | 38654 ADAPTER, SWIVEL 90 EL, 1/2 MPT % 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
4 1 38655 WYE, 1/2 PUSH-IN TUBE SOCKET
5 1 38674 PLUG, 1/2 NPT, PVC
G 1 386809 VALVE, SELECTOR, 5-PORT, 1/2 NPT, LOW LEAD BERASS, NO
HANMDLE
T 4 32896 Slotted Pan Head Machine Screw, 10-24 UNC x 1-1/4, 18-8 35
a8 1 40036 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, WYE SUPPLY, RH
9 1 40037 FIVE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SEAL, RH
10 1 40038 FIVE GUYS PUMPF FLUSH TUBE, IMPELLER, RH
11 1 40040 FIWE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, TANGENTIAL, RH
12 1 40039 FIWE GUYS PUMP FLUSH TUBE, SHELF, RH
13 1 39075 HAMDLE, SELECTOR VALVE, DIF COATED
14 1 38700 ACORN NUT, 378-24 UNF, 18-8 55
15 1 38701 LABEL, SELECTOR VALVE
16 1 38568 THREADED REDUCER, 3/4 NPT X 1/2 NPT, BRASS
17 1 39564 VALWVE, DOUBLE CHECK BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION, 3/4 NPT,
LEAD FREE
18 1 39560 MIPPLE, 3/f4 NPT X 2" LONG
19 1 39570 SUPPORT BEBRACKET RH - DOUBLE CHECK VALVE

@

DETAIL A

NOTES:

USE ONMLY "RECTORSEAL T Plus 2°
SEALANT WHERE PLASTIC FITTINGS
SCREW TO METAL THREADS.

TIGHTEN ALL PLASTIC PIPE FITTINGS TWO
TURNS PAST FINGER TIGHT.

POWER SOaE STYSTEMES INC_AMD ITS SURSIDARI DS CLAN
PROPRIETARY REGHTS 1IN THE WATERIAL FERERN NSCLOSED
T IS5 SUPPLIED N COAFIDEN CF, WITHOUT PREJUCICE TO AKY
PATERT RIGHTS OF POWER SOME 57 STEMS IND ., ARD MAT
HOT BE REPROCUCED, SHARED Off USE D WATHDUT POVWER
SOAN SY STEMS BC. ARD ITS SUBSIDUWRES, WRITTEN
PERBISSIOA.  ALL INFORIA TION ALWAYS REMAINS. THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF POWER SOAK SYSTERMS INC

B03 E. 104 Street, Suite 130
Kansas City, MO 84131
PH B16-222-2400 FAX 818-222-

Power Soak &,etems

2419

CESCRIPTION
VOLUTE, FLUSHING,

DRAWING NO.
38651

REV
E

DRAWN BY
Mike Licata on 5/29/201

ASSEMBLY, FH

4

SHEET 5IZE- A | NOT TO SCALE SEDTPOWER SO | ooeET 4 OF 4

b
Last Saven Hy: epscker on U4 T0:Th:Ed AM

FLE LOCATION: maw,
E—

z 5

1




Parts List

Iltem QTY [Part# DESCRIPTION
1 1 (36469 CONTROL BOX, PS-50 ENCLOSURE, WELDMENT
2 1 132547 DISCONNECT HANDLE ASSEMBLY
3 2 |29776 NUT SERT 10-24 UNC
41 2 29849 #10-24 x 3/4 Cross Recessed Pan Head Machine Screw
5] 1 36483 DOOR GASKET, PS-50 CONTROL BOX
6 1 132541 DIN RAIL, 4 INCHES LG
71 2 132898 10-24 NYLOCK HEX NUT, 18-8 SS
8 1 (32542 DISCONNECT SWITCH
9 1 32546 DISCONNECT SHAFT
10 2 (31928 CLAMP END DIN RAIL MOUNT
11 1 (31927 TERMINAL 10MM GROUNDING DIN RAIL
12 1 (33711 DISCONNECT LABEL
4 | 3 ¥ 2 | 1
Parts List
ITEM QTyY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 36469 CONTROL BOX, PS-50 ENCLOSURE, WELDMENT
2 1 32547 DISCONNECT HANDLE ASSEMBLY
3 2 |29776 NUT SERT 10-24 UNC
4 2 29849 #10-24 x 3/4 Cross Recessed Pan Head Machine Screw
5 1 36483 DOOR GASKET, PS-50 CONTROL BOX
6 1 32541 DIN RAIL, 4 INCHES LG
7 2 132898 10-24 NYLOCK HEX NUT, 18-8 SS
B 8 1 32542 DISCONNECT SWITCH
9 1 32546 DISCONNECT SHAFT
10 2 131928 CLAMP END DIN RAIL MOUNT
11 1 31927 TERMINAL 10MM GROUNDING DIN RAIL
12 1 33711 DISCONNECT LABEL
—4
ISOMETRIC VIEW
A
S s Power Soak systems
N T A, W P AL 903 E. 104 Street, Kansas City, MO 64131
s PH 816-222-2400 FAX 816-222-2419
— SCREWS SUPPLIED DESCRIPTION-
WITH THE HANDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY, PRODUCE SOAK,
PS-50
Brawn By ichard Powers 822012 | g | o 36472 5
B NAFarts' 50984723647 2 0w
Y Scﬁhgs |©m Pch'ensamsvsvemncvl SHEET 1 OF 1

7 | 3 FiN

3] |

I 1




PARTS LIST

ltem QTY PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 32525 MOTOR, .75HP 1160 RPM 208V 1PH
2 1 27594 IMPELLER 12-BLADE, LH/RH
3 1 27525 SEAL PLATE, SELF-DRAIN
4 1 27481 PUMP SHAFT SLEEVE
5 1 27477 KEY
6 1 27479 PUMP GASKET (FIBER WASHER)
7 1 27475 PUMP QUAD RING, SLEEVE, PS-200
8 1 27476 O-RING, SEAL PLATE, PS-200
9 4 27483 CAP SCREW, SEAL PLATE, PS-200
10 1 27478 PUMP IMPELLER BOLT PS-200
11 1 27480 PUMP MECHANICAL SEAL ASSY
2 N 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY | PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1 |32825 MOTOR, .75HP 1160 RPM 208V 1PH
2 1 |27594 IMPELLER 12-BLADE, LH/RH
3 1 |27825 SEAL PLATE, SELF-DRAIN
4 1 |27481 PUMP SHAFT SLEEVE
5 1 | 27477 KEY
3 1 | 27479 PUMP GASKET (FIBER WASHER)
7 1 |27475 PUMP QUAD RING, SLEEVE, PS-200
B —~ 8 1 |27476 O-RING, SEAL PLATE, PS-200
1) 9 4 |27483 CAP SCREW, SEAL PLATE, PS-200
- 10 1 |27478 PUMP IMPELLER BOLT PS-200
11 1 PUMP MECHANICAL SEAL ASSY

FOAAER SOAK S7STEMS MG AND ITS SUSSIOANE S MM
PIOPRIETAIS IBGHTS N THE KA TERLL HERER (RECLOSED
T IS BUPPLIED N CORFIDENCE, WITHOUT PREJUDSC E TO AR
FATERNT MIGHTS OF POAAER SOAK 57 STEMS MNO, AND WAy
MOT B HEPROOUCED, SHARED OF LSED WITHOLT POWER
SOAK SYETEMS MO AND TS SUBSIDARIDS, WHITTEN
PEMKIEEIA. ALL RPOIUATIOR ALWAYE MEMAME THE SOLE
FROFEICTY OF POWLER SDAK SYSTEMS NC

8032 E. 104 Strest, Suite 130
Kansas City, MO 84131

Power Soak %ysiems

FHE156-222-2400 FAX 8158-222-2418

(12-BLADE IMPELLER)

DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. REV
PUMP, 3/4 HP, 208V/1/60Hz 32524
DRAWN BY

J Stoneburner o 62672014

SHEET SIZE - A | NOT TO SCALE

e [ sHEET 1 OF 1

Last Saved By J Stonebumer on 6282014 35840 PM

FILE LOCA THIN. st S s S idw

1




